Memo CP-D/233

13 November 1992

To:

Distribution

From:

O. Schwerer S. Mure

Subject:

TRANS M016; TRANS M015 missing

We have processed TRANS M016 and some comments on it are attached.

However, we did not receive TRANS M015 and would like to enquire whether this TRANS tape exists. If so, we ask for transmission.

General comments:

- The conference code 83TOKYO is not in the dictionary. CDFE is requested to give the details for introduction to dict. 7.
- The BIB keyword COMMENT is often used to give explanations which belong under more specific keywords like METHOD, ANALYS, ERR-ANALYS.

Distribution:

C.L. Dunford, NNDC

N. Tubbs, NEA-DB

V.N. Manokhin, CJD

F.E. Chukreev, CAJaD

T. Tendow, RIKEN

V. Varlamov, CDFE

M. Chiba, Study Group

Zhang Jingshang, IAE-CP

Y. Kikuchi, JAERI

V. McLane, NNDC

C. Nordborg, NEA-DB

M. Konieczny, NEA-DB

A.I. Blokhin, CJD

S. Yu. Babykina, CAJaD

Liang Qichang, CNDC

Zhuang Youxiang, CNDC

F. Tárkány, ATOMKI

NDS: R. Arcilla

S. Ganesan

M. Lammer

H.D. Lemmel

A. Pashchenko

O. Schwerer

H. Wienke

3 spare copies

WP51/MEMOCPD/as x1726

Comments on TRANS M016

Entry	Subentry	(Line)	
M0188	2-10		REACTION SF6-9 must be
	4	3	SIG,,FCT,EVAL (comma missing) 4-BE-0 should read 4-BE-9
M0207	1	20,46,47	double-quote not permitted, use single quote
	2-4	69 4 11 all data lines:	PERCENT should read PER-CENT REACTION must start in col. 12 N1 on DATA record must be = 2 E format numbers must be right- adjusted within field (must end in col. 11, not 10)
M0242 *)	2,3,8		headings E-LVL and MEV must start in
	2-17 12	27,28	col. 12 N1 on DATA record must be = 3 E format numbers must be right- adjusted with field (must end in col. 33,
	15 16,17 *) 17	7,8 15-33	not 32) headings and units in wrong position EN missing E format numbers must be right-
	4-7 9,10,13,14		adjusted within field NUMBER missing (must be given in COMMON section, not only in free text)
M0264	2	4,5	REACTION must start in col. 12
M0346	2	6,16	Keyword COMMENT used twice in
	3	9	same BIB section EN-ERR is not a valid ANALYSIS
	9	3	code SF8 should read BRS

Entry	Subentry	(Line)	
M0347	3 4 6-8	10) 13)	double-quote illegal REACTION: PY,BRA,REL should read PY,,BRA/REL
M0348	1 2 3 14,15 16,17	33 3 14	remove '(' from col. 12 REACTION 1-H-2(G,X)0-NN-1 should read 1-H-2(G,N)1-H-1 N1 on COMMON record should be = 1 BRA/LEG/RS must read LEG/RS/BRA BRA/COS/RS must read COS/RS/BRA
M0355	26,27 *)		ELEM not allowed in SF1. It is not clear what type of data is meant.
M0357	4	3	closing parenthesis missing
M0358	3	3	POL/DA,BRA should read POL/DA,BRA
M0359	1*)	7 8 31	2JAPTOH should read 2JPNTOH C,840SAKA,525 should read C,840SAKA,,(OSAKA to spell with 'oh') Conference code 83TOKYO not known. Please provide details for entry in dictionary. Since it gives details of present experiment, this reference must be given under REFERENCE rather than REL-REF.
M0360	1	7	72SENDOT should read 72SENDAI

*) Retransmission requested